

City of Madison

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	06527	Version:	1	Name:	Authorizing service contract(s) as needed with Daystar Computer systems, Inc for the Legistar upgrade.	
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/21/2007			In control:	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	
On agenda:	6/19/2007			Final action:	6/19/2007	
Enactment date:	6/26/2007			Enactment #:	RES-07-00640	
Title:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute service contract(s) as needed with Daystar Computer Systems, Inc. for an upgrade of Legistar.					
Sponsors:	Michael E. Verveer, Tim Bruer					

Indexes:

```
Code sections:
```

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/19/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
6/11/2007	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
6/5/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Refer	
5/21/2007	1	Information Services	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
5/21/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
5/21/2007	1	Information Services	Referred for Introduction	

Fiscal Note

The funds for these services are available in the Information Services Capital Budget, account CE34-58550-810345. Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute service contract(s) as needed with Daystar Computer Systems, Inc. for an upgrade of Legistar.

Body

WHEREAS, in 2003 the City Clerk's Office, the Common Council Office, and Information Services issues an RFP for a legislative tracking system and used a competitive process to select Daystar Computer Systems, Inc. to provide the software and services as required by then-existing sec. 3.61 of the Madison General Ordinances; and

WHEREAS, the system selected and known as Legistar has been in production now since the beginning of 2005 and the City of Madison wishes to upgrade to the most recent version of the software known as Legistar L5; and

WHEREAS, to effectively accomplish the upgrade, support services such as software installation and configuration, data conversion, and staff training need to be purchased; and

WHEREAS, Daystar Computer Systems, Inc. is the sole source provider of these services; and

WHEREAS, because this contractor was chosen as a sole-source provider of these services, and the total contract price is over \$25,000, approval of the Common Council is required by MGO 4.26(4)(b) (the new purchasing ordinance replacing sec. 3.61) and signature by the mayor and city clerk are required by MGO 4.26(5).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Daystar Computer Systems, Inc. be approved as the sole source provider

File #: 06527, Version: 1

for support services for the upgrade of Legistar to L5; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to execute service contract(s) as needed with Daystar Computer Systems, Inc. for the above-described services, not to exceed \$57,000.00.